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In Person/At Home (Blended) Learning for Pre-K, November 2 - January 20, 2021 

This schedule is subject to change based on guidance from WVDE or the Monongalia County Health 
Department.  

For households with multiple last names, the entire household should follow the schedule for the last 
name of the oldest child in grades K-12. Last names A-L will attend on Mondays and Wednesdays. Last 
names M-Z will attend on Tuesdays and Thursdays.  

Date Last Names A-L Last Names M-Z 
Monday, November 2 In-Person School At-Home Learning 
Tuesday, November 3 Election Day – No School 
Wednesday, November 4 In-Person School At-Home Learning 
Thursday, November 5 At-Home Learning In-Person School 
Friday, November 6 No Pre-K on Fridays 
Monday, November 9 In-Person School At-Home Learning 
Tuesday, November 10 At-Home Learning In-Person School 
Wednesday, November 11 Veteran’s Day – No School 
Thursday, November 12 At-Home Learning In-Person School 
Friday, November 13 No Pre-K on Fridays 
Monday, November 16 In-Person School At-Home Learning 
Tuesday, November 17 At-Home Learning In-Person School 
Wednesday, November 18 In-Person School At-Home Learning 
Thursday, November 19 At-Home Learning In-Person School 
Friday, November 20 No Pre-K on Fridays 
Monday, November 23 Non-Traditional Instruction Day – Remote Learning for Students 
Tuesday, November 24 Non-Traditional Instruction Day – Remote Learning for Students 
Wednesday, November 25 Non-Traditional Instruction Day – Remote Learning for Students 
Thursday, November 26 Thanksgiving – No School 
Friday, November 27 OSE – No School 
Monday, November 30 In-Person School At-Home Learning 
Tuesday, December 1 At-Home Learning In-Person School 
Wednesday, December 2 In-Person School At-Home Learning 
Thursday, December 3 At-Home Learning In-Person School 
Friday, December 4 No Pre-K on Fridays 
Monday, December 7 In-Person School At-Home Learning 
Tuesday, December 8 At-Home Learning In-Person School 
Wednesday, December 9 In-Person School At-Home Learning 
Thursday, December 10 At-Home Learning In-Person School 
Friday, December 11 No Pre-K on Fridays 
Monday, December 14 In-Person School At-Home Learning 
Tuesday, December 15 At-Home Learning In-Person School 
Wednesday, December 16 In-Person School At-Home Learning 
Thursday, December 17 At-Home Learning In-Person School 
Friday, December 18 No Pre-K on Fridays 
Monday, December 21 In-Person School At-Home Learning 
Tuesday, December 22 Non-Traditional Instruction Day – Remote Learning for Students 
Wednesday, December 23 Non-Traditional Instruction Day – Remote Learning for Students 
Thursday, December 24 through 
Friday, January 1, 2021 

No School for Students (Out of Calendar Days/Holidays) 

Monday, January 4 In-Person School At-Home Learning 
Tuesday, January 5 At-Home Learning In-Person School 
Wednesday, January 6 In-Person School At-Home Learning 
Thursday, January 7 At-Home Learning In-Person School 
Friday, January 8 No Pre-K on Fridays 
Monday, January 11 In-Person School At-Home Learning 
Tuesday, January 12 At-Home Learning In-Person School 
Wednesday, January 13 In-Person School At-Home Learning 
Thursday, January 14 At-Home Learning In-Person School 
Friday, January 15 No Pre-K on Fridays 
Monday, January 18  Martin Luther King Day – No School  
Tuesday, January 19 At-Home Learning In-Person School 
Wednesday, January 20  In-Person School At-Home Learning 

  First Semester ends on Wednesday, January 20, 2021. 


